TO: HANS L. LARSEN COMPANY: 2500 KEY TOWER, 127 PUBLIC SQUARE

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/07/2010 900163946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 004216 Frame 0220. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release by Secured Party.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		05/07/2010	national banking
Reybark Nadorial Association		03/07/2010	association: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sentry Protection Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	16927 Detroit Avenue		
City:	Lakewood		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	44107		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3532194	PARK SENTRY
Registration Number:	2583319	RACK SENTRY
Registration Number:	2274220	COLUMN SENTRY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)515-1650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-515-1660

hlarsen@frantzward.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Hens L. Lersen

2500 Key Tower, 127 Public Square Address Line 1:

Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hans L. Larsen

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0866**

### FRANTZ WARD LLP Fax: 216-515-1650 Jun 14 2010 10:26am P004/008

USPTO 6/12/2010 7:04:28 PM PAGE 4/008 Fax Server

TO: HANS L. LARSEN COMPANY: 2500 KEY TOWER, 127 PUBLIC SQUARE

Signature: /Hans L. Larsen/

Date: 06/07/2010

Total Attachments: 4
source=Trademark Security Interest Release#page1.tif
source=Trademark Security Interest Release#page2.tif
source=Original Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif
source=Original Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0867 USPTO

TO: HANS L. LARSEN COMPANY: 2500 KEY TOWER, 127 PUBLIC SQUARE

Assignment Page 1 of 2

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA			
Name	rme Formerty Execution Date			Entity Type
KeyBank National Association			05/07/2010	national banking association; UNITED STATES
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	Sentry Produc	Sentry Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	16927 Detroit Avenue			
City:	Lakewood			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44107			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO			
PROPERTY NUMB	SERS Total: 3		di anne e c	
Property Type	Numb	ви	Word Mark	
Registration Number	ber: 3532194	PARK SENTRY		
Registration Num	ber: 2583319	RACK SENTRY		
Registration Numi	ber: 2274220	COLUMN SENTR	Y	
CORRESPONDEN			- William William	
Fax Number:	(216)515 vill he sent via l	-1650 <i>IS Mall when the lax atte</i>	mot is unsuccessiu	d.
Phone:	2165151		· F · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Email:	hlarsen@frantzward.com			
Companyariant No	emer Hans I Larsen			

 $file: //C: \label{local_continuous} In the continuous and Settings \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} In the continuous and Settings \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} ARD \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} ARD \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} ARD \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} ARD \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} ARD \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} ARD \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} ARD \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} ARD \label{local_continuous} ARD \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} ARD \label{local_continuous} \label{local_continuous} ARD \label{local_continuous} ARD$ 

**REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0868** 

TO: HANS L. LARSEN COMPANY: 2500 KEY TOWER, 127 PUBLIC SQUARE

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	4872-001
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Hans L Larsen
Signature:		/Hans L. Larsen/
Date:		06/02/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Source=Trademark So	,	· -
	rion	•
RECEIPT INFORMAT		
RECEIPT INFORMAT	TM173	3764

file://C:\Documents and Settings\pillarit.FRANTZWARD\Local Settings\Temp\notes6030C... 6/7/2010

REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0869

TO: HANS L. LARSEN COMPANY: 2500 KEY TOWER, 127 PUBLIC SQUARE

# RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION is made by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 800 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (hereinafter "Key").

WHERHAS, Sentry Protection Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation, 16927 Detroit Avenue, Lakewood, Ohio 44107 (hereinafter "Sentry"), in an Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Special Power of Attorney related thereto, executed as of January 2, 2008 (collectively, the "Assignment") and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2008 at Reel 3743 and Frame 0813, assigned and granted a security interest to Key in all of its right title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, and in and to the goodwill symbolized by such trademarks and trademark applications and a security interest in and to all trademarks, trademark applications and goodwill acquired by Sentry after the execution of the Assignment (collectively, "Trademarks and Goodwill").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Key hereby releases and terminates all rights as an assignce, secured party and power of attorney holder in and to the Trademarks and Goodwill. Key further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments, to note in the record, the termination and release of the security interest heretofore granted by Sentry to Key with respect to the Trademarks and Goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Key, by a duly authorized Officer thereof, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

	KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Date: 5-7-10	Signature: Saure Barto
	Printed Name: Saily C. Barton
÷	Title: Vice President
STATE OF OHIO	)
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA	) <b>S</b> S:
On this day of Public in and for the above Count	y and State, personally appeared the above named personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution
of the foregoing release as a free act and dec	of for the purpose herein set touth.
DARLENE KEN	
* Hotary Public, State of Cuyahoga County	
My Commission Expl July 30, 2014	
べて施設点の	

FRANTZ WARD LLP Fax: 216-515-1650 Jun 14 2010 10: 26am P008/008 6/12/2010 7:04:29 PM PAGE 6/008 Fax Server

TO: HANS L. LARSEN COMPANY: 2500 KEY TOWER, 127 PUBLIC SQUARE

USPTO

### Exhibit A

# United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Serial No.	Registration/Application Date
PARK SENTRY	3,532,194	November 11, 2008
RACK SENTRY AND DESIGN	2,583,319	June 18, 2002
COLUMN SENTRY AND DESIGN	2,274,220	August 31, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0871

**RECORDED: 06/14/2010**